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IV. Further Information

Documents related to this action,
including the license renewal
application and supporting
documentation, are available online in

the NRC Library at http://www.nrc.gov/
reading-rm/adams.html. From this site,
you can access the NRC’s Agencywide
Document Access and Management
System (ADAMS), which provides text

and image files of NRC’s public
documents. The ADAMS accession
numbers for the documents related to
this notice are provided in the following
table:

Document

ADAMS accession No.

License Renewal APPICATION .........oocuiiiiiiii ettt ettt et e et sae e e n e e sar e n e eane e
NRC letter to COGEMA—Request for Additional Information (RAI) ..

COGEMA Letter to NRC—Response to RAI
NRC Letter to Uranium One—RAI

Uranium One Letter to NRC—Response to RAI ..
NRC Consultation Letters ...........ccccuvvveavvrcvennnn.

NRC Letter to Wyoming State Historic Preservation Office ..
NRC Letter to U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service ....
NRC Letter to Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality (WDEQ) ...

NRC Letter to Blackfeet Nation
NRC Letter to Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
NRC Letter to Crow Nation ..........cccecceevueeene
NRC Letter to Ft. Peck Sioux ........cccc.....
NRC Letter to Northern Arapaho Tribe

NRC Letter to Northern Cheyenne TrDE ........c.cociiiiiiiiiii ettt sine e

NRC Letter to Oglala Sioux Tribe ............
NRC Letter to Eastern Shoshone Tribe ..

NRC Letter to Three Affiliated THDES .....c.coi i e s
NRC Draft EA transmittal letter to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Buffalo Field Office and WDEQ
BLM response t0 EA rEVIEW FEQUEST ......c.ueiiiiiie ittt e et e st e e e san e e e e e e e e e e e e sanneeesnnee

Final Environmental Assessment

ML081850689
ML090750369
ML092110694
ML100610326
ML103081071
ML090400214 (package)
ML090400252
ML090400244
ML090400231
ML090400292
ML090400261
ML090400267
ML090400279
ML090400301
ML090400295
ML090400273
ML090400308
ML090400287
ML100210638
ML102360242
ML103270681

If you do not have access to ADAMS
or if there are problems in accessing the
documents located in ADAMS, contact
the NRC’s Public Document Room (PDR)
Reference staff at 1-800-397—-4209, 301—
415-4737 or by e-mail to
PDR.Resource@nrc.gov.

These documents may also be viewed
electronically on the public computers
located at the NRC’s PDR, O 1 F21, One
White Flint North, 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852. Hard copies of the
documents are available from the PDR
for a fee.

Dated at Rockville Maryland, 7th day of
July 2011.

For the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.
Andrew Persinko,
Deputy Director, Environmental Protection
and Performance Assessment Directorate,
Division of Waste Management and
Environmental Protection, Office of Federal
and State Materials and Environmental
Management Programs.
[FR Doc. 2011-17731 Filed 7-13-11; 8:45 am)]
BILLING CODE 7590-01-P

NUCLEAR REGULATORY
COMMISSION

Sunshine Federal Register Notice

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETINGS: Nuclear
Regulatory Commission [NRC-2011—
0006].

DATE: Week of July 11, 2011.

PLACE: Commissioners’ Conference
Room, 11555 Rockville Pike, Rockville,
Maryland.

STATUS: Public and Closed.
ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Week of July 11, 2011
Tuesday, July 12, 2011

9:25 am. Affirmation Session (Public
Meeting) (Tentative).

AREVA Enrichment Services, LLC
(Eagle Rock Enrichment Facility)—
Board Memorandum Certifying
Question to the Commission
Regarding Decommissioning
Financial Assurance (Feb. 18, 2011)
(Tentative).

This meeting will be Webcast live at
the Web address—http://www.nrc.gov.

* * * * *

* The schedule for Commission
meetings is subject to change on short
notice. To verify the status of meetings,
call (recording)—(301) 415-1292.
Contact person for more information:
Rochelle Bavol, (301) 415-1651.

* * * * *

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: By a vote of 5—
0 on July 11, 2011, the Commission
determined pursuant to U.S.C. 552b(e)
and 9.107(a) of the Commission’s rules
that the above referenced Affirmation be
held on July 12, 2011, with less than
one week notice to the public.

* * * * *

The NRC Commission Meeting
Schedule can be found on the Internet

at: http://www.nrc.gov/about-nrc/policy-
making/schedule.html.

* * * * *

The NRC provides reasonable
accommodation to individuals with
disabilities where appropriate. If you
need a reasonable accommodation to
participate in these public meetings, or
need this meeting notice or the
transcript or other information from the
public meetings in another format (e.g.
braille, large print), please notify Bill
Dosch, Chief, Work Life and Benefits
Branch, at 301-415-6200, TDD: 301—
415-2100, or by e-mail at
william.dosch@nrc.gov. Determinations
on requests for reasonable
accommodation will be made on a case-

by-case basis.
* * * * *

This notice is distributed
electronically to subscribers. If you no
longer wish to receive it, or would like
to be added to the distribution, please
contact the Office of the Secretary,
Washington, DC 20555 (301-415-1969),
or send an e-mail to
darlene.wright@nrc.gov.

Dated: July 11, 2011.
Rochelle C. Bavol,
Policy Coordinator, Office of the Secretary.
[FR Doc. 2011-17844 Filed 7-12-11; 11:15 am]
BILLING CODE 7590-01-P
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