

IV. Further Information

Documents related to this action, including the license renewal application and supporting documentation, are available online in

the NRC Library at <http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html>. From this site, you can access the NRC's Agencywide Document Access and Management System (ADAMS), which provides text

and image files of NRC's public documents. The ADAMS accession numbers for the documents related to this notice are provided in the following table:

Document	ADAMS accession No.
License Renewal Application	ML081850689
NRC letter to COGEMA—Request for Additional Information (RAI)	ML090750369
COGEMA Letter to NRC—Response to RAI	ML092110694
NRC Letter to Uranium One—RAI	ML100610326
Uranium One Letter to NRC—Response to RAI	ML103081071
<i>NRC Consultation Letters</i>	<i>ML090400214 (package)</i>
NRC Letter to Wyoming State Historic Preservation Office	ML090400252
NRC Letter to U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	ML090400244
NRC Letter to Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality (WDEQ)	ML090400231
NRC Letter to Blackfeet Nation	ML090400292
NRC Letter to Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe	ML090400261
NRC Letter to Crow Nation	ML090400267
NRC Letter to Ft. Peck Sioux	ML090400279
NRC Letter to Northern Arapaho Tribe	ML090400301
NRC Letter to Northern Cheyenne Tribe	ML090400295
NRC Letter to Oglala Sioux Tribe	ML090400273
NRC Letter to Eastern Shoshone Tribe	ML090400308
NRC Letter to Three Affiliated Tribes	ML090400287
NRC Draft EA transmittal letter to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Buffalo Field Office and WDEQ	ML100210638
BLM response to EA review request	ML102360242
Final Environmental Assessment	ML103270681

If you do not have access to ADAMS or if there are problems in accessing the documents located in ADAMS, contact the NRC's Public Document Room (PDR) Reference staff at 1-800-397-4209, 301-415-4737 or by e-mail to PDR.Resource@nrc.gov.

These documents may also be viewed electronically on the public computers located at the NRC's PDR, O 1 F21, One White Flint North, 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852. Hard copies of the documents are available from the PDR for a fee.

Dated at Rockville Maryland, 7th day of July 2011.

For the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.

Andrew Persinko,

Deputy Director, Environmental Protection and Performance Assessment Directorate, Division of Waste Management and Environmental Protection, Office of Federal and State Materials and Environmental Management Programs.

[FR Doc. 2011-17731 Filed 7-13-11; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7590-01-P

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Sunshine Federal Register Notice

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETINGS: Nuclear Regulatory Commission [NRC-2011-0006].

DATE: Week of July 11, 2011.

PLACE: Commissioners' Conference Room, 11555 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Maryland.

STATUS: Public and Closed.

ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Week of July 11, 2011

Tuesday, July 12, 2011

9:25 a.m. Affirmation Session (Public Meeting) (Tentative).

AREVA Enrichment Services, LLC (Eagle Rock Enrichment Facility)—Board Memorandum Certifying Question to the Commission Regarding Decommissioning Financial Assurance (Feb. 18, 2011) (Tentative).

This meeting will be Webcast live at the Web address—<http://www.nrc.gov>.

* * * * *

* The schedule for Commission meetings is subject to change on short notice. To verify the status of meetings, call (recording)—(301) 415-1292. Contact person for more information: Rochelle Baval, (301) 415-1651.

* * * * *

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: By a vote of 5-0 on July 11, 2011, the Commission determined pursuant to U.S.C. 552b(e) and 9.107(a) of the Commission's rules that the above referenced Affirmation be held on July 12, 2011, with less than one week notice to the public.

* * * * *

The NRC Commission Meeting Schedule can be found on the Internet

at: <http://www.nrc.gov/about-nrc/policy-making/schedule.html>.

* * * * *

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in these public meetings, or need this meeting notice or the transcript or other information from the public meetings in another format (e.g. braille, large print), please notify Bill Dosch, Chief, Work Life and Benefits Branch, at 301-415-6200, TDD: 301-415-2100, or by e-mail at william.dosch@nrc.gov. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

* * * * *

This notice is distributed electronically to subscribers. If you no longer wish to receive it, or would like to be added to the distribution, please contact the Office of the Secretary, Washington, DC 20555 (301-415-1969), or send an e-mail to darlene.wright@nrc.gov.

Dated: July 11, 2011.

Rochelle C. Baval,

Policy Coordinator, Office of the Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2011-17844 Filed 7-12-11; 11:15 am]

BILLING CODE 7590-01-P